192
Local regulations may restrict the use of this product below the conditions quoted. Limiting conditions refer to standard connections only.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification.
®
M10V Ball Valve 1/4" to 2-1/2"
TI-P133-08 US 05.01
Description
M10V is a three piece body ball valve designed for use with the majority

The M10V flanged ball valve must be removed from the pipeline to
facilitate the fitting of new parts.
How to order
Example: Spirax Sarco 1/2" screwed NPT M10V2FB ball valve.
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in heavy outline. Parts drawn
in broken line are not supplied as spares.
Available spare
Seat and stem seal set 5, 6
How to order spares
Always order spare by using the description given in the column
headed Available spare and stating the size and type of ball valve
required.
Example: 1-Seat and stem seal set for 1/2" M10V2FB ball valve.
A: Scrd and BW
A1: SW
A2: ANSI 150
B: Scrd, SW, BW
B1: ANSI 150
C: Scrd, SW, BW
C1: ANSI 150
D: Scrd, BW,SW
D1: ANSI 150
➤
➤